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2023 ISM + PHSA Planning Committee Directory

GOVERNMENT AND PRIVATE SECTOR PLANNING COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Heather Abbott
Chief Operating Officer

WV Of�ce of Technology

heather.d.abbott@wv.gov

(304) 541-8358

Conference Agenda 
Co-Chair; 

Federal Track

Mark Allen
Chief Information Officer

MS Department of
Human Services

mark.allen@mdhs.ms.gov

(601) 359-4600

General Sessions / 
State & Local Forum

Peter Austin
Program Manager 4

LA Department of Children 
and Family Services

peter.austin.dcfs@la.gov

(225) 715-5671

Program & Policy 
Track

Karen Barber
General Counsel

VT Department of 
Mental Health

karen.barber@vermont.gov

(907) 723-3363

PHSA Chair, 
Legal Track

Mark Barner
Lead Management Analyst

USDA Food and 
Nutrition Service

mark.barner@usda.gov

(303) 844-2510

Federal Breakouts

Ron Baze
General Counsel

OK Department of
Human Services

ronald.baze@okdhs.org

(405) 818-9836

Legal Track
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Gary Davis
Executive 

Vice President

CMA

gdavis@cma.com

(917) 439-2451

Program & Policy 
Track

Ed Dolly
Director,

Division of State Systems

Centers for Medicare 
and Medicaid Services 

(CMS)

edward.dolly@cms.hhs.gov

(443) 821-4230

Federal Breakouts

Patty Donaldson
EVP, 

Global Sales

Diona

patricia.donaldson@
diona.com

(917) 865-0247

APHSA Emerging 
Leaders; Awards

Stephanie
Bloch Newman

Deputy Administrator

DC Department of
Human Services, Economic 

Security Administration

stephanie.bloch@dc.gov

(516) 603-2272

General Sessions / 
State & Local Forum

Darlene Bragg
Operations 

Administrator

Clark County (NV)
Information Technology

darlene.bragg@
clarkcountynv.gov

(702) 595-7548

Technical Track
Vice Chair

Kevin Bullock
Chief Business

Alignment Officer

OH Department of
Job and Family Services

kevin.bullock@jfs.ohio.gov

(614) 580-3158

General Sessions / 
State & Local Forum

Co-Chair

Rupam Chokshi
Product Leader –
Human Services

Public Consulting
Group

rchokshi@pcgus.com

(614) 804-5511

Technical Track

Tricia Cox

Assistant Director

UT Department of
Technology Services

triciac@utah.gov

(801) 503-8618

Fellowships

Allison Davis
Director, Chief

Information Security Officer

NJ Of�ce of 
Information Technology

allison.davis@tech.nj.gov

(267) 467-0261

Conference Agenda 
Co-Chair
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Amiran Gelashvili
Managing Director, 

Healthcare and 
Government Solutions

KPMG LLP

agelashvili@kpmg.com

(816) 256-1137

Technical Track

Jacque Gombach

Founder & CEO

Captuva LLC

jacque@captuva.com

(843) 338-1613

Federal Breakouts

Paula Hildebrand

Director, Sales 
and Global Capture

Merative

phildebrand@merative.com

(314) 608-4123

Technical Track

Christian Doran
IT Project Manager

WA State Department 
of Children, Youth & 

Families

christian.doran@dcyf.wa.gov

(360) 628-7037

Technical Track

Scott Dunn
Senior Director, 

Health and Human 
Services Programs

Optum

scott.dunn@optum.com

(703) 405-4000

Federal Breakouts

Carla Erickson
Chief Assistant

Attorney General

AK Department of Law

carla.erickson@alaska.gov

(907) 360-3628

Conference Agenda 
Co-Chair; Legal Track Chair

Debbie Estabrook
CIO

OR Health Authority & 
Oregon Department of 

Human Services

debbie.estabrook@
odhsoha.oregon.gov

(971) 600-6429

Technical Track Chair

Nicole Fries
Deputy General Counsel

AZ Health Care Cost 
Containment System

nicole.fries@azahcccs,gov

(602) 680-0952

Legal Track

Sara Games
IT Training Manager

WA State Department 
of Children, Youth & 

Families

sara.games@dcyf.wa.gov

(360) 480-0947

Marketing/Social Media
Chair
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Emeka Madu
Management
Consultant

KPMG

emadu@kpmg.com

(615) 977-7019

APHSA Emerging 
Leaders Co-Chair

Bill McCully
Account
Executive

RedMane
Technology.com

bill_mccully@redmane.com

(317) 313-7500

Federal Breakouts

Bob Nevins
Industry Executive Director,
Health and Human Services

Oracle

bob.nevins@oracle.com

(781) 589-4193

Legal Track

Robert Hobbelman
CIO

VA Department of 
Behavioral Health and 

Developmental Services

robert.hobbelman@
dbhds.virginia.gov

(804) 658-7010

ISM Chair,
Fellowships; Awards

Carole Hussey
Human Services Strategist

and President

Evolv Strategy Group, LLC

chussey@evolvstrat.com

(717) 860-7873

Program & Policy 
Track

Jeff Jorgenson
Business Transformation

Officer
MN Department of
Human Services

jeffrey.j.jorgenson@
state.mn.us

(651) 755-6505

Program & Policy 
Track Chair

Michele Laboy
Program Supervisor

CT Department of
Children and Families

michele.laboy@ct.gov

(860) 614-6666

General Sessions / State & 
Local Forum Co-Chair

Rebecca Liebschutz
Chief of Staff

Binti, Inc.

rebecca@binti.com

(518) 401-5138

Emerging Leaders

Erin Loar
Deputy CIO

VA Department of 
Behavioral Health and 

Developmental Services

erin.loar@dbhds.virginia.gov

(540) 907-5301

Program & Policy 
Track Vice Chair
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Wayne Salter
Deputy Executive 

Commissioner

TX Health and 
Human Services

wayne.salter@hhs.texas.gov

(850) 228-3038

Awards

Stuart Schurr

General Counsel

VT Department of 
Disabilities, Aging, and 

Independent Living

stuart.schurr@vermont.gov

(802) 238-3754

Legal Track

Sondra Shelby

Assistant Director

OK Department of
Human Services

sondra.shelby@okdhs.org

(405) 823-6352

Legal Track

Christi Oakley
HHS Industry Executive

Salesforce

coakley@salesforce.com

(703) 798-4651

Technical Track

Denise Pleska
Senior Staff Attorney

OH Department of Job 
& Family Services

denise.pleska@jfs.ohio.gov

(614) 327-1447

Legal Track

Lou Polzella
Specialist Executive

Deloitte Consulting LLP

lpolzella@deloitte.com

(860) 202-9706

Sponsored Sessions Chair; 
Marketing/Social Media

Heidi Reed
Integrated Eligibility
Sub Industry Lead

Accenture

heidi.m.reed@accenture.com

(512) 971-3974

Technical Track

Jill Reeder
Director, Technology

Business Office

PA Of�ce of 
Administration/OIT

jreeder@pa.gov

(717) 329-2109

Sponsored Sessions; 
Awards

Laura Roth
Director, Child Support

Product Owner

CGI Technologies and 
Solutions Inc

laura.roth@cgi.com

(530) 306-2207

Program & Policy 
Track
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Sean Toole

Senior Vice President

Change & Innovation 
Agency

sean.toole@
changeagents.info

(678) 983-7939

General Sessions / 
State & Local Forum

Lisa Townsend

CIO

AL Department of 
Human Resources

lisa.townsend@
dhr.alabama.gov

(334) 260-0085

Federal Breakouts 
Chair

Greg Turner
Director, Health and

Social Services Domain

TN Department of Finance 
and Administration, Strategic 

Technology Solutions

greg.n.turner@tn.gov

(615) 394-1767

General Sessions / 
State & Local Forum

Ryan Shimamura
Chief Information Officer

HI Department Human 
Services Of�ce of 

Information Technology

rshimamura@dhs.hawaii.gov

(808) 561-1253

Technical Track

Ashley Sias
Family Support 

Assistant Secretary

LA Department of Children 
and Family Services

ashley.sias.dcfs@la.gov

(337) 540-7686

Marketing/Social Media

Shannon Stamps
Application

Technology Manager

OR Health Authority

shannon.k.stamps@
odhsoha.oregon.gov

(503) 358-5596

Program & Policy 
Track

Rachael Stewart
Lead IT Manager

UT Department of 
Government Operations, 
Division of Technology 

Services

rachstewart@utah.gov

(801) 231-4423

Technical Track

Elizabeth Stokes
Organizational Change 

Management, Training Lead

CT Department of 
Children and Families 

Interstate Compact Of�ce

elizabeth.stokes@ct.gov

(203) 843-4151

APHSA Emerging Leaders

Rouise Noel Thomson
Director of Strategy & 
Project Management

MA Department of 
Transitional Assistance

rouise.thomson@mass.gov

(857) 204-7755

Emerging Leaders 
Co-Chair
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Christina Becker
Director, 

Knowledge Mobilization

cbecker@aphsa.org

(202) 360-8778

Federal Track; 
General Sessions / 

State & Local Forum

Alex Clermont

Senior Content Writer

aclermont@aphsa.org

(917) 355-4453

Awards; 
Marketing/Social Media

Beth Tyler
Information Technology

Project Manager

RI Department of 
Information Technology

beth.tyler@doit.ri.gov

(401) 259-7206

Program & Policy 
Track

Eboni Washington

Deputy Director

Clark County (NV) 
Department of Juvenile 

Justice Services

eboniw@clarkcountynv.gov

(775) 762-6015

Sponsored Sessions

Tresa Young
Director, Division of 

State Systems

Administration for 
Children & Families

tresa.young@acf.hhs.gov

(513) 502-6972

Federal Breakouts

AMERICAN PUBLIC HUMAN SERVICES ASSOCIATION (APHSA) STAFF

Marie Comito

Meeting Planner

mcomito@aphsa.org

(202) 480-5872

Production Team

Duane Fontenot
ISM Associate

dfontenot@aphsa.org

(225) 315-3644

Conference Agenda; Technical 
Track; Program & Policy Track; 
Legal Track; General Sessions /

State & Local Forum

Donna Jarvis-Miller
Director, 

Membership and Events

djarvis-miller@aphsa.org

(614) 352-9050

Production Lead

Ray Davidson
Chief Operating Officer

rdavidson@aphsa.org

(202) 866-0572

Sponsor
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Maurine Jones

Senior 
Meetings Manager

mcjones@aphsa.org

(202) 420-9420

Production Team

Trinka Landry-Bourne
Organizational 

Effectiveness Consultant 
Leadership Development

tlandry-bourne@aphsa.org

(909) 969-4214

APHSA Emerging Leaders

Jessica Maneely

Assistant Director,
Process Innovation

jmaneely@aphsa.org

(909) 701-2012

Federal Breakouts;
Technical Track

Tracy Wareing Evans

President and CEO

twareing@aphsa.org

(602) 740-7549

Sponsor

Tina Wright-Ervin
Organizational 

Effectiveness Consultant

twright-ervin@aphsa.org

(909) 456-9359

APHSA Emerging Leaders


